
                

1 

 

GVK Emergency Management and Research Institute 

Devar Yamzal, Medchal Road, Secunderbad – 500 078 

 

Request for sealed quotations for providing   8 mbps leased line internet  for  GVK EMRI, 

Hyderabad 

 

Date: 08.05.2017 

 

General brief about 1-0-8 Operations of GVK EMRI:  

GVK Emergency Management and Research Institute (GVK EMRI) was established as a 

not-for-profit Society, registered under  Societies Registration Act, 2001, in February 

2005 and it provides Integrated Emergency Medical Response services free of cost through 

a toll free number ‘108’ to every citizen of our country under Public Private 

Partnership (PPP) frame work. Vision of GVK EMRI is to support and build capabilities 

to save one million lives per annum nationally and establish GVK EMRI as a premier 

Research and Training   Institute.  

GVK EMRI, under the Public-Private-Partnership,  has made substantial progress over the 

last six years in providing Emergency Response Services across the country and presently 

operate over 10,600 state-of-the-art ambulances in 14 States and 2 Union Territories 

viz Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Goa, Gujarat, Dadra Nagar Haveli 

Daman & Diu,   Chhattisgarh,  Assam, Meghalaya, Uttarkhand, Himachal Pradesh, Uttar 

Pradesh and  Rajasthan  to provide pre-hospital care covering a population of 750 

million. Everyday GVK EMRI  is serving on an average 25,000 emergencies (43 million 

emergencies  attended  since  inception)  and  saving  over 713  lives  every  day  and 

cumulatively have saved more than 16.8 lakh lives since the launch of the services 

and provide direct employment to over 44,600 associates while continuing to be a not-

for-profit organization.  

GVK EMRI invites sealed quotations  for providing  of  8 mbps leased internet   located at Head 

office Devar yamzal, Medchal Road Secunderabad-78. 

 

 

 The required information from bidders participating in sealed quotations are as per the   

Annexure attached: 

1        Annexure 1:  format of quoting the price  

              2           Annexure 2 :   vendor information form  

 

 

 

 

 

 



                

2 

 

 

 

 

General Terms and conditions :  

 

1. 8 mbps internet connectivity leased line (ILL 1:1 uncompressed and un shared ). The 

bidder should be the Tier 1 national ISP and should have a valid  Category “A” ISP 

license from Govt of  India. 

2.  Internet Service Provider (ISP) must have DOT license to set up and operate 

international gate ways. 

3. ISP should have their own /direct access to international gate way in India, for 

providing internet bandwidth, which should be connected on to international fiber 

systems only. 

4. Should have at least one international point of presence for peering with 1 Tier 

carriers and local peering with in India with at least one other ISP. 

5. ISP should provide 8 mbps bandwidth and 16 public IP address. 

6. The ISP provider should have net work Operation Centre (NOC) in Hyderabad for 

trouble shooting around the clock. 

7. Vendor should provide 99.5% uptime. 

8.  Payment Terms:  payment will be made after completion of  every quarter and 

against submission of bills.  

9. Present Agreement with Govt. of TS and Govt.  of  AP   is going to expiry   soon and 

likely to renew with GVK ERMI.    

10.  Total 8  mbps  band width  will  be used  for GVK EMRI AP & GVKE MRI TS  in the ratio  

of  58: 42  accordingly  purchase orders  will be raised  from GVKE MRI AP & GVKEMRI 

TS separately  in the ratio of 58:42 , Consequently vendor should raise the bills and 

payment will be released  from GVK EMRI. 

11. Successful  service provider has to provide services for a period of one year and can be 

extended with mutual understanding for further period.  

12. Successful service provider has to provide required infrastructure and  other  required 

instrument  with free of cost.  

13. Below mentioned copies with stamped and signed to be  provided along with quotation:  

a. Copy of service Tax registration certificate. 

b. Copy of Tier 1 National ISP license 

c. Copy of  Valid Category A ISP license from Govt of India 

d. Copy of Department of Telecommunications (DOT) license to set up and 

Operate international gateway. 

e. Signed and stamped on the Sealed quotation documents on all pages, as 

acceptance of all terms and conditions. 

 g.      List of existing customers of internet Bandwidth 8 mbps or more 

 

14. Sealed Quotations to be dropped on or before 17.05.2017 at 2.30 PM box provided in 

the reception. 

15. Sealed Quotations will be Opened on 17.05.2017.at 3.00 PM  



                

3 

 

16. Vendors who choose to attend for price bid opening can be attended maximum two 

persons from each vendor at the time of price bid Opening. 

17. For Further clarifications related to technical please contact Mr Suryanarayana raju P 

9618295679, other than Technical  clarifications, please contact Mr Satyanarayana K 

7995675108. 

 

 

For GVK Emergency Management & Research 

institute. 

    K. Satyanarayana 

   Head SCM AP & Telangana 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                

4 

 

 

 

Annexure-1 

 
                                                                                 Dated: 08.05.2017 

 

Format Of Quotaing  Prices 

 
(To be submitted on vendor's letter head)  

 

S.NO Description  

Price (in Rs )  

inclusive of all 

taxes  

1  8 mbps leased line internet  charges  per one year   

 

  Rs.(in words) ____________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Name of the Firm  : 

 

Name of the Signatory  : 

 

Designation   : 

 

Signature with stamp  : 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                

5 

 

 

Annexure -2 

 

Vender Information Form 

S.No Particulars Details 

1 

Firm Name & Address: 

  

2 
Telephone No.(s) of the 

firm:   

3 24 Hours contact No:   

4 

Name & Address of 

Managing 

Director/Propraitor:   

  Contact No.(s):   

5 
Name of the 

Supervisor/Field officer:   

  Contact No.(s):   

6 
Mobile No.(s) of other 

operations persons:   

7 PAN card No:   

8 Service Tax Registration No:   

9 Bank Details:   

  A/c No:   

  Branch:   

  location:   

  IFSC code:   

  

Name of the account 

holder:   

10 

Address of Networking 

Operation Centre  

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer with 

Designation & Office Seal 

                Date 



                

6 

 

 


